

新聞稿 Media Release

中電控股有限公司 CLP Holdings Limited

20 June 2022

CLP Announces Profit Warning and EnergyAustralia Earnings Update

CLP Holdings Limited (CLP) today made an announcement to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong regarding a profit warning for the six months ending 30 June 2022 and an update to EnergyAustralia's earnings. Please refer to the announcement for details.

About CLP Group

The CLP Group is one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia Pacific with investments across Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, India, Southeast Asia and Taiwan. Hong Kong-listed CLP Holdings Limited is the holding company for the CLP Group, which has a diversified portfolio of generating assets that uses a wide range of fuels including coal, gas, nuclear and renewable sources.

Through CLP Power Hong Kong Limited, the Group operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business that provides a highly reliable supply of electricity to 80% of Hong Kong's population. In Mainland China, the CLP Group is the largest external independent power producer with a focus on low-carbon energy. In Australia, the Group's wholly-owned subsidiary EnergyAustralia is a leading integrated energy company, providing gas and electricity to about 2.43 million households and businesses. Apraava Energy (formerly known as CLP India), in which the Group owns 60%, is one of India's biggest renewable energy producers with operations in power generation and transmission.

CLP Holdings is included in the Global Dow – a 150-stock index of the world's leading blue chip companies, the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific), the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific 40 Index (DJSI Asia Pacific 40), the Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series and the FTSE4Good Index series.

- Ends -

Media Contact

Ms Vivian Au
Director – Corporate Affairs (Communications)
CLP Power Hong Kong Limited
Tel: (852) 2678 8189

Email: vivian.au@clp.com.hk

Media Enquiry Hotline: (852) 7306 2525

Analysts Contact

Ms Marissa Wong Director – Investor Relations CLP Holdings Limited

Email: <u>ir@clp.com.hk</u>